

BOSWELL ENGINEERING
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

BID SUMMARY
DOGWOOD LANE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II
BOROUGH OF EMERSON
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. EM-369

BID DATE: April 10, 2019 Time 11:00 a.m.

				Marini Brothers Construction 9 Lafayette St. Hackensack, NJ 07601 201-488-4127 201-488-4107 fax		D & L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110 973-667-7300 973-667-1190 fax		Zuccaro Inc. 248 Alberta Dr. Saddle Brook, NJ 07663 973-472-9554 973-472-9653 fax		Cifelli & Son Construction,. Inc. 4 Coppala Street Nutley, NJ 07110 973-235-0302 973-235-0456 fax	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	BASE BID										
1	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
2	Drum	UNIT	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
3	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$100.00
4	Construction Signs	S.F.	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
5	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allow	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
7	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
8	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	S.Y.	4,100	\$5.00	\$20,500.00	\$6.35	\$26,035.00	\$12.00	\$49,200.00	\$10.00	\$41,000.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
10	Tack Coat	Gallon	620	\$5.00	\$3,100.00	\$1.00	\$620.00	\$7.00	\$4,340.00	\$1.00	\$620.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	Ton	600	\$82.00	\$49,200.00	\$89.50	\$53,700.00	\$120.00	\$72,000.00	\$97.00	\$58,200.00
12	Inlet, Type B	UNIT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
13	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
14	Manhole, 4' Diameter	UNIT	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
15	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F.	40	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$165.00	\$6,600.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
16	21" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F.	110	\$130.00	\$14,300.00	\$125.00	\$13,750.00	\$175.00	\$19,250.00	\$600.00	\$66,000.00
17	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F.	40	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$185.00	\$7,400.00	\$800.00	\$32,000.00
18	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	5	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
19	Curb Piece	UNIT	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
20	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
21	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 3" Thick	S.Y.	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
22	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	160	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$38.00	\$6,080.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$65.00	\$10,400.00
23	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	L.F.	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00
24	NO ITEM										
25	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	S.Y.	60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
26	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
27	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
28	Reset Gas Valve Box	S.F.	3	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
29	Reset Water Valve Box	S.F.	5	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
30	Regulatory and Warning Sign	S.F.	10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$65.00	\$650.00
	TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS				\$123,683.00		\$132,735.30		\$212,140.00		\$253,000.00